Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WTG JAMESON, LP",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WTG JAMESON, LP" TO "ETC JAMESON, LP",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2024, AT 11:34 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 204011182

Date: 07-25-24

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF WTG JAMESON, LP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

1. Name of Limited Partnership is:

WTG Jameson, LP

2. The first article of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the Limited Partnership is:

ETC Jameson, LP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this certificate on the 23rd day of July, 2024.

WTG Jameson Gas Plant, LLC, its general partner

Authorized Person

Name: Peggy J. Harrison

Print or Type

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

SAGO JAMESON, LP

The undersigned, pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, hereby executes the following Certificate of Limited Partnership:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is Sago Jameson, LP.
- 2. The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The registered agent for the partnership is The Corporation Trust Company and the address of the registered agent for service of process is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 4. The name and mailing address of each general partner is as follows:

SAGO JGP, LLC 14090 Southwest Freeway, Suite 460 Sugar Land, Texas 77478

Executed effective the 17th day of March, 2003.

GENERAL PARTNER:

SAGO JGP, LLC

Name: Kendall A. Purgason

Title: President

WOD:17551.1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:35 PM 03/17/2003 030178879 - 3637057

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

SAGO JAMESON, LP

| SAGO JAMESON, LP | (hereinafter called the |
|--|----------------------------|
| "Partnership"), a limited partnership organized under the | Delaware Revised Uniform |
| Limited Partnership Act, for the purpose of amending | the Certificate of Limited |
| Partnership filed with the office of the Secretary 3-/7-03, hereby certifies that: | of State of Delaware on |
| 1. The name of the Partnership is SAGO JAMES | SON, LP |

2. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202, Title 6, Delaware Code, the amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership effected by this Certificate of Amendment is to change the address of the registered office of the Partnership in the State of Delaware and the name of the registered agent of the Partnership in the State of Delaware to:

Capitol Services, Inc. 615 South Dupont Highway Dover, DE 19901 County of Kent

The undersigned, a general partner of the Partnership, executes this Certificate of Amendment on ______________________.

Signature

GENERAL PARTNER SAGO SEP, LLC KENDALL A. PURGASON, PRESIDENT

Printed Name and Title

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 04/02/2004 FILED 11:08 AM 04/02/2004 SRV 040243686 - 3637057 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAGO JAMESON, LP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Sago Jameson, LP, pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is Sago Jameson, LP.
- The date of filing of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the limited partnership is March 17, 2003.
- 3. This amendment is being filed to reflect: (a) that the name of the limited partnership has been changed and (b) that WTG Jameson Gas Plant, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is the sole general partner of the limited partnership.
- Section 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended as follows:
 - "1. Name of the Partnership. The name of the partnership is WTG Jameson, LP"
- Section 4 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended as follows:
 - "4. Name and Address of General Partner. The name and address of the general partner is as follows:

General Partner
WTG Jameson Gas Plant, LLC

Business Address 211 North Colorado Midland, TX 79701-4696

Executed on March 30, 2004.

Sago Jameson, LP

By: WTG Jameson Gas Plant, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, its sole general partner

LI Dorie ite solo m

J.L. Davis, its sole manager